1110, Abteilung fiir bilaterale Angelegenheiten

Sand: Mdrz 2002

LETTLAND

Kulturministerin

KriganaVademarstr
11A

Karina PETERSONE LV 1364 Riga

Tel: 371722 4772
Fax: 371722 7916

Born in Riga, September 19, 1954
Married, three children

Education

1972-
1987-

1989-
Career
1978-
1982-
1991-

1993-
1995-

1996-
1996-
1997-

1998-
Since Nov 1998

L anguages

Riga Secondary School No.50

The Latvian University, the Faculty of Foreign
Languages, English language department

The Latvian University, post graduate course

Lecturer at the foreign languages' department, the Riga Polytechnic
Ingtitute The union "Latvia's Way"
Senior lecturer at the Latvian University, English language
department
Assistant to a chairman of the Supreme Council of the Republic of
Latvia
Assistant to a chairman of the 5" Saeima
Assistant to the member of the 6™ Saeima, chairman of the European
Affairs Commission
Assistant to the Minister of Environmental Protection and Regional
Development
Adviser to the Minister of Environmental Protection and Regional
Devel opment
Deputy of the Riga City Council, Chairman of the Committee for
Affairsof Culture, Art and Religion
Member of the 7" Saeima
The Minister of Culture

Latvian, English, Russian, French

DAS ZUKUNFTSMINISTERIUM bl I I.ka
L



