LETTLAND

Kulturministerin

Karina PETERSONE

Krisjana Valdemarstr 11A LV 1364 Riga Tel: 371 722 4772 Fax: 371 722 7916

Born in Riga, September 19, 1954 Married, three children

Education

1972-	Riga Secondary School No.50
1987-	The Latvian University, the Faculty of Foreign
1000	Languages, English language department
1989-	The Latvian University, post graduate course
Career	
1978-	Lecturer at the foreign languages' department, the Riga Polytechnic Institute The union "Latvia's Way"
1982-	Senior lecturer at the Latvian University, English language department
1991-	Assistant to a chairman of the Supreme Council of the Republic of Latvia
1993-	Assistant to a chairman of the 5 th Saeima
1995-	Assistant to the member of the 6 th Saeima, chairman of the European Affairs Commission
1996-	Assistant to the Minister of Environmental Protection and Regional Development
1996-	Adviser to the Minister of Environmental Protection and Regional Development
1997-	Deputy of the Riga City Council, Chairman of the Committee for Affairs of Culture, Art and Religion
1998-	Member of the 7 th Saeima
Since Nov 1998	The Minister of Culture
Languages	Latvian, English, Russian, French

DAS ZUKUNFTSMINISTERIUM

bm:bwk